## Long-Term Substitute Part-Time Board Certified Behavior Analyst, Benton-Stearns Education District

Benton-Stearns Education District is seeking applicants for a **part-time** (0.1 FTE) Board-Certified Behavior Analyst- Long Term Substitute for the remainder of the 2023-2024 school year.

Benton-Stearns Education District is located in Central MN and serves six member districts including: Foley, Holdingford, Kimball, Rocori, Sauk Rapids-Rice and Sartell-St. Stephen.

The Behavior Analyst will provide behavior analytic assessments, support the creation of behavior intervention plans and work directly with special education teams to support students enrolled in our member districts. The position provides consultation to member district staff in behavior management techniques for prevention, early intervention, and crisis management.

Preferred Qualifications:

Master's degree in the field of Applied Behavior Analysis or equivalent Certification by the National Behavior Analyst Certification Board or willingness to obtain certification. Experience working with children with emotional and behavioral disorders Experience working with children with autism Experience providing professional development and training Benefits: • 401(k) matching

- Employee assistance program
- Health insurance
- Health savings account
- Life insurance
- Paid time off
- Professional development assistance

Interested Applicants should send (email preferred) their letter of inquiry, resume and 2 letters of recommendation to:

Kandice Voigt Assistant Director <u>kvoigt@bentonstearns.k12.mn.us</u> Benton-Stearns Education District #6383 517 2nd St S. PO Box 299 Sartell, MN 56377

Please contact Kandice Voigt at 320-257-7354 with any questions.